

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Waitrose stock number | 403372 |
| Name | Waitrose Gourmet Christmas Hamper |
| Net quantity | 1 |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Lts, Bracknell RG12 8FD |
| Further statements | |

| | |
|---|---|
| Contents (refer to following sheets for individual product information) | <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Balliamo Italia Prosecco Brut NV 2. Le Chatelain Camembert 3. Luis Felipe Edwards Carmènere/Shiraz 4. Luis Felipe Edwards Pinot Grigio 5. Waitrose Christmas Shortbread Stars 6. Waitrose Mild and Delicate Scottish Smoked Salmon 7. Waitrose Mixed Marinated Olives 8. Waitrose Rich & Sweet Cave aged Wookey Hole Cheddar Wedge 9. Waitrose Richly Fruited Christmas Pudding 10. Waitrose Savoury & Aromatic Nigella Seed Biscuit for Cheese 11. Waitrose Smooth, Rich & Well Rounded Americano Blend Ground Coffee 12. Waitrose Stilton Wedge 13. Waitrose Sweet & Chunky Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 14. Waitrose Sweet & Tender Italian Antipasto Platter |
|---|---|

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Product name | Balliamo Italia Prosecco Brut NV |
| May contain statements | |
| Net quantity | 75cl |
| Country of origin | Italy |
| Storage instructions | |
| Instructions for use | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Bottled by A.V.P. S.C.A for A.V.S.R.L, Castel Boglione Italy |
| Alcoholic strength by volume | 11.5% |
| Vintage year | NV |
| Units per bottle | 8.6 |
| Units per serving | 1.4 |
| Servings per pack | 6 x 125ml |
| Contains alcohol | Y |
| Contains sulphites | Y |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

| | |
|--|---|
| Product name | Le Chatelain Camembert |
| Product description | Full fat soft mould ripened cheese made from pasteurised cow's milk |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Camembert cheese (milk) |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net quantity | 250g |
| Country of origin | France |
| Storage instructions | Keep refrigerated Once opened, consume within 1 day Do not Freeze |
| Instructions for use | For best results, remove from the fridge 30 minutes before consumption. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 1100kj |
| energy | 265kcal |
| fat | 21g |
| of which saturates | 15g |
| carbohydrate | <0.5g |
| of which sugars | <0.5g |
| fibre | 0g |
| protein | 19g |
| salt | 1.4g |
| Servings per pack | 3 30g about 8 servings of 30g |

| | |
|------------------------------|---|
| Contains alcohol | N |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Product name | Luis Felipe Edwards Carmènere/Shiraz |
| May contain statements | |
| Net quantity | 75cl |
| Country of origin | Chile |
| Storage instructions | |
| Instructions for use | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Vina Luis Felipe Edwards Ltd Vitacura4130, Vitacura, Santiago, Chile |
| Alcoholic strength by volume | 13% |
| Vintage year | 2015 |
| Units per bottle | 9.8 |
| Units per serving | 1.6 |
| Servings per pack | 6 x 125ml |
| Contains alcohol | Y |
| Contains sulphites | Y |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Contains egg and egg products | N |
| Contains milk, milk products, lactose | N |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Product name | Luis Felipe Edwards Pinot Grigio |
| May contain statements | |
| Net quantity | 75cl |
| Country of origin | Chile |
| Storage instructions | |
| Instructions for use | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Vina Luis Felipe Edwards Ltd Vitacura4130, Vitacura, Santiago, Chile |
| Alcoholic strength by volume | 13% |
| Vintage year | 2017 |
| Units per bottle | 9.8 |
| Units per serving | 1.6 |
| Servings per pack | 6 x 125ml |
| Contains alcohol | Y |
| Contains sulphites | Y |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Contains egg and egg products | N |
| Contains milk, milk products, lactose | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |

| | | |
|--|---|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Christmas Scottish Shortbread Stars (Ref 1531WT / 682690) | |
| Product description | Shortbread Stars with Cranberries and Festive Spices. | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (28%) (butter (milk) salt), sugar, sweetened dried cranberries (9%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), orange oil, mixed spices (cinnamon, ginger, allspice, cardamom, nutmeg, black pepper, star anise, clove, tangerine oil), salt, raising agent (ammonium carbonate), black pepper. | |
| May contain statements | ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts and peanuts. | |
| Net quantity | 130g | |
| Country of origin | Produced in Scotland | |
| Storage instructions | STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. | |
| Instructions for use | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Walkers Shortbread Ltd. | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 2108kj | 304kj |
| energy | 504kcal | 73kcal |
| fat | 26.2g | 3.8g |
| of which saturates | 17.1g | 2.5g |
| carbohydrate | 60.5g | 8.7g |
| of which sugars | 20.2g | 2.9g |
| fibre | 2.1g | <0.5g |
| protein | 5.5g | 0.8g |
| salt | 0.60g | 0.09g |
| Servings per pack | 9 | |
| Contains alcohol | Y/N | |

| | |
|------------------------------|-----|
| Contains artificial flavours | Y/N |
| Contains artificial colours | Y/N |
| Suitable for vegans | Y/N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y/N |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|--|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Scottish Smoked Salmon | |
| Product description | Scottish salmon, cured using salt and demerara sugar then oak smoked giving it a mild, delicate flavour. Minimum 4 slices. | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Salmon (<i>Salmo salar</i>) (fish) (97%), salt, demerara sugar | |
| May contain statements | | |
| Net quantity | 100g | |
| Country of origin | | |
| Storage instructions | Any remaining salmon should be well wrapped and returned to refrigerator. Use within 2 days of opening. | |
| Instructions for use | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 768kj | 384kj |
| energy | 184kcal | 92kcal |
| fat | 9.9g | 5.0g |
| of which saturates | 2.7g | 1.4g |
| carbohydrate | 0.3g | 0.2g |
| of which sugars | 0.3g | 0.2g |
| fibre | trace | trace |
| protein | 23.3g | 11.7g |
| salt | 3.13g | 1.56g |
| Servings per pack | 2 x 50g | |
| Contains alcohol | N | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |
| Contains artificial colours | N | |

| | |
|--------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|---|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Mixed Marinated Olives | |
| Product description | Mixed Greek olives, Halkidiki, Amfissa and Kalamata marinated with pimienta and oregano | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | MIXED OLIVES (63%) (green olives, anfissa olives, Kalamata olives), water, pimienta, salt, oregano, acidity regulator citric acid | |
| May contain statements | | |
| Warning statements | May contain olive stones | |
| Net quantity | 300g | |
| Country of origin | | |
| Storage instructions | Refrigerate after opening and consume within 14 days | |
| Instructions for use | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 734kj | 110kj |
| energy | 178kcal | 27kcal |
| fat | 17.9g | 2.7g |
| of which saturates | 2g | 0.3g |
| carbohydrate | 1g | 0.2g |
| of which sugars | 0.5g | trace |
| fibre | 3.6g | 0.5g |
| protein | 1.5g | 0.2g |
| salt | 3.13g | 0.47g |

| | |
|------------------------------|----------|
| Servings per pack | 12 x 15g |
| Contains alcohol | N |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|--|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Cave aged Wookey Hole Cheddar Wedge | |
| Product description | West Country Farmhouse Cheddar cheese made with pasteurised cow's milk | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Cheddar Cheese (milk) | |
| May contain statements | | |
| Net quantity | 250g | |
| Country of origin | | |
| Storage instructions | | |
| Instructions for use | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 1725kj | 517kj |
| energy | 416kcal | 125kcal |
| fat | 34.9g | 10.5g |
| of which saturates | 21.7g | 6.5g |
| carbohydrate | 0.1g | 0.0g |
| of which sugars | 0.1g | 0.0g |
| fibre | 0.0g | 0.0g |
| protein | 25.4g | 7.6g |
| salt | 1.80g | 0.54g |
| Servings per pack | 8 x 30g | |
| Contains alcohol | N | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |
| Contains artificial colours | N | |

| | |
|--------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|---|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose 6 Month Matured Richly Fruited Christmas Pudding | |
| Product description | Made with brandy, cherries, almonds and a generous dash of sherry | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Mixed vine fruits (36%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), sugar, cider (9%), fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), palm oil, brandy (4%), glace cherries (4%) (cherries, corn glucose fructose syrup, colour (anthocyanins), citric acid), rum, almonds , concentrated orange juice, sherry, walnuts , rice flour, sunflower oil, pecan nuts , molasses, wheat glucose syrup, orange peel, salt, mixed spice, lemon peel, orange oil, yeast, citric acid | |
| May contain statements | | |
| Net quantity | 907g | |
| Country of origin | | |
| Storage instructions | | |
| Instructions for use | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 1451kj | 1647kj |
| energy | 345kcal | 391kcal |
| fat | 8.9g | 10.1g |
| of which saturates | 4.4g | 5g |
| carbohydrate | 59.7g | 67.8g |
| of which sugars | 43.2g | 49.0g |
| fibre | 7.0g | 7.9g |
| protein | 3.0g | 3.4g |

| | | |
|------------------------------|------------|-------|
| salt | 0.33g | 0.37g |
| Servings per pack | 8 servings | |
| Contains alcohol | Y | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |
| Contains artificial colours | N | |
| Suitable for vegans | Y | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|--|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Savoury & aromatic nigella seed biscuits for cheese | |
| Product description | Oat biscuit with Nigella seeds | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | OATS (42%) (oat flakes and oatmeal), WHEAT FLOUR FORTIFIED (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), cheese (milk), salt, nigella seeds (1%) | |
| May contain statements | May also contain nuts and sesame | |
| Net quantity | 150g e | |
| Country of origin | | |
| Storage instructions | Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container. For best before date see base of pack | |
| Instructions for use | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 2048kj | 384kj |
| energy | 490kcal | 92kcal |
| fat | 24.6g | 4.6g |
| of which saturates | 16.2g | 3g |
| carbohydrate | 52.7g | 9.9g |
| of which sugars | 2.7g | 0.5g |
| fibre | 5.9g | 1.1g |
| protein | 11.4g | 2.1g |
| salt | 2.4g | 0.45g |

| | |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Servings per pack | approximately 8 servings |
| Contains alcohol | N |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | |
|--|---|
| Product name | Waitrose Americano Blend Ground Coffee |
| Product description | Roast & ground coffee |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Roast & Ground Coffee (100%) |
| May contain statements | NA |
| Net quantity | 227g |
| Country of origin | Produce of more than one country. Packed in the UK |
| Storage instructions | Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks. |
| Instructions for use | Preparation Instructions (Back of pack) The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For cafetières, percolators and filters follow manufacturer's instructions. We recommend one rounded dessert spoonful of coffee per cup for normal strength coffee. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand, but serve soon after preparation. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 1710kj |
| energy | 406kcal |
| fat | 10.2g |
| of which saturates | 4.1g |
| carbohydrate | 59.4g |
| of which sugars | 0.5g |
| fibre | 6.1g |
| protein | 16.1g |
| salt | trace |

| | |
|------------------------------|-------------|
| Servings per pack | 32 servings |
| Contains alcohol | N |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|---|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Stilton [®] Wedge | |
| Product description | Blue Stilton [®] Cheese made with pasteurised cow's milk | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Blue Stilton [®] Cheese (milk) | |
| May contain statements | Not applicable | |
| Net quantity | 227ge | |
| Country of origin | Produced in the UK using British milk. | |
| Storage instructions | Keep Refrigerated below 5°C | |
| Instructions for use | Remove from the refrigerator an hour before serving. Once opened, consume within 3 days. Do not exceed use by date. | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 1700kj | 510kj |
| energy | 410kcal | 123kcal |
| fat | 35.0g | 10.5g |
| of which saturates | 23.0g | 6.9g |
| carbohydrate | 0.1g | trace |
| of which sugars | 0.1g | trace |
| fibre | 0.0g | 0.0g |
| protein | 23.7g | 7.1g |
| salt | 1.97g | 0.59g |
| Servings per pack | 6 x 30g | |
| Contains alcohol | N | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |
| Contains artificial colours | N | |

| | |
|--------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|--|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Caramelised Red Onion Chutney | |
| Product description | Sweet and Chunky Caramelised Red Onion Chutney | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Sugar, red onion (41%), BALSAMIC VINEGAR (6%) (white wine vinegar, grape must, colour caramel), white wine vinegar, water, acidity regulator citric acid, gelling agent pectin, salt, black pepper | |
| May contain statements | N/A | |
| Net quantity | 350g | |
| Country of origin | N/A | |
| Storage instructions | Store in a cool dry place. Once opened refrigerate below 5C and use within 6 weeks | |
| Instructions for use | N/A | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 1028kj | 206kj |
| energy | 242kcal | 48kcal |
| fat | 0.3g | trace |
| of which saturates | 0.1g | trace |
| carbohydrate | 59.1g | 11.8g |
| of which sugars | 59.1g | 11.8g |
| fibre | 0.1g | trace |
| protein | 0.7g | 0.1g |
| salt | 0.39g | 0.08g |
| Servings per pack | 17 x 20g | |
| Contains alcohol | N | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |

| | |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

| | | |
|--|---|-------------|
| Product name | Waitrose Italian Antipasto Platter | |
| Product description | A traditional Italian cured meat selection consisting of Prosciutto Crudo matured for a minimum of 10 months, Milano salami seasoned with white wine and black pepper, and a classic coarse cut Spianata Romana seasoned with black pepper and garlic | |
| May contain statements | N/A | |
| Net quantity | 120g | |
| Country of origin | Italy | |
| Storage instructions | Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 2 days | |
| Instructions for use | To serve: To appreciate the full flavour of these meats, please remove the pack from the refrigerator and open 30 minutes before serving. | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| | | |
| Product description | Prosciutto crudo | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Pork leg, salt Prepared with 135g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation. | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 1069kj | 284kj |
| energy | 256kcal | 68kcal |
| fat | 15.2g | 4g |
| of which saturates | 4.8g | 1.3g |
| carbohydrate | 0.6g | 0.2g |
| of which sugars | 0.3g | trace |
| fibre | trace | trace |

| | | |
|--|---|-------------|
| protein | 29.2g | 7.8g |
| salt | 5g | 1.33g |
| Servings per pack | approximately 2 slices per serving | |
| Contains alcohol | Y (Milano Salami & Spianata Romana Salami contains white wine) | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |
| Contains artificial colours | N | |
| Suitable for vegans | N | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N | |
| | | |
| Product description | Milano Salami | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Pork, salt, white wine, corn dextrose, black peppercorns, white pepper, antioxidants sodium ascorbate and ascorbic acid, preservatives potassium nitrate and sodium nitrite, garlic Prepared with 128g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation. | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 1486kj | 131kj |
| energy | 358kcal | 31kcal |
| fat | 28.4g | 2.5g |
| of which saturates | 11.3g | 1g |
| carbohydrate | 0.8g | trace |
| of which sugars | 0.2g | trace |
| fibre | trace | trace |

| | | |
|--|--|-------------|
| protein | 24.8g | 2.2g |
| salt | 3.61g | 0.32g |
| Servings per pack | approximately 2 slices per serving | |
| Contains alcohol | Y | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |
| Contains artificial colours | N | |
| Suitable for vegans | N | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N | |
| | | |
| Product description | Spianata Romana Salami | |
| Ingredients including allergens in bold | Pork, salt, white wine, corn dextrose, black peppercorns, white pepper, antioxidants sodium ascorbate and ascorbic acid, preservatives potassium nitrate and sodium nitrite, garlic Prepared with 130g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA | |
| Nutrition labelling: Typical value | Per 100g | Per serving |
| energy | 1406kj | 225kj |
| energy | 338kcal | 54kcal |
| fat | 25.1g | 4g |
| of which saturates | 10.7g | 1.7g |
| carbohydrate | 0.7g | 0.1g |
| of which sugars | 0.7g | 0.1g |
| fibre | trace | trace |

| | | |
|------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------|
| protein | 27.4g | 4.4g |
| salt | 3.9g | 0.62g |
| Servings per pack | approximately 2 slices per serving | |
| Contains alcohol | Y | |
| Contains artificial flavours | N | |
| Contains artificial colours | N | |
| Suitable for vegans | N | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N | |

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.